

FORM PTO-1595

(Rev. 6-93)

09-21-2000

101464368

U.S. Department of Commerce

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Schlumberger Companies 8. 29.00	Name: M-I L.L.C.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	Street Address: 1201 Louisiana
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	City: Houston State: TX zip: 77072
Execution Date: 12 July 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):
60/058,687; 09/057,059	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name: Carter J. White	40.00
Howrey Simon Arnold & White	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)
750 Bering Drive	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Houston State: Texas Zip: 77057-2198	if check insufficient or inadvertently omitted
	8. Deposit account number:
	01-2508/11836.0667.NPUS00 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document,	
Carter J. White	18614 alasti 29thinger
Name of Person Signing, Reg. No. 41,374 Signature Date	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Assignment

This Assignment is entered into and is effective as of June 9, 2000 and is between

M-I L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company having a principal place of business at 1201 Louisiana, Houston, Texas 77002,

and

Schlumberger Companies being:

Schlumberger Technology Corporation, a Texas corporation, having a principal place of business at 110 Schlumberger Drive, Sugar Land, Texas 77478 ("STC"), and

Sofitech N.V., a Belgium company, Rue de Stalle 140, B-1180, Brussels, Belgium.

WHEREAS, the Schlumberger companies are the Assignee of the following patent applications:

U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/058,687 U.S. Patent Utility Application No. 09/057,059 Norwegian Patent Application No. 984141 Nigerian Patent Application No. 312/98 European Patent Application No. EP 0 902 302,

AND WHEREAS, it is the express desire and intent of all the parties hereto that all rights, title, and interest in the patents, patent applications, and inventions held by the Schlumberger Companies be assigned to M-I L.L.C.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Schlumberger companies hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to M-I L.L.C. its successors and assigns, all of its right, title, and interest in the patents and patent applications listed and the inventions claimed therein, including the right for said M-I L.L.C. to apply for and own patent applications and patents covering the inventions in any country in the world in its name, said Schlumberger Company being STC in respect to all rights in the USA and being Sofitech N.V. in respect of all rights in countries other than USA, Canada, France, Argentina, and Venezuela.

Schlumberger Companies hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all of said patent application to said M-I L.L.C. as the assignee of the right, title and interest in and to the same as held by the Schlumberger companies, for the sole use and benefit of said M-I L.L.C., its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 011079 FRAME: 0522 Agreed for:

SCHLUMBERGER TECHOLOGY

CORPORATION

Name: _

Title:

Date:

23 Jun'00

SOFITECH N.V.

Name:

Title:

Date:

23 Jun '00

M-I L.L.C.

Name: Monica Usanan

Title: Vice President Technology

Date: 07/12/00

APPROVED

RECORDED: 08/29/2000

PATENT REEL: 011079 FRAME: 0523